

☐

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2017

(CRLMP Nos.2196-2197/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 27/10/2015

and 15/12/2015 in SBCMP No. 1469/2011 and SBCMA No.432/2015 in

SBCMP No.1469/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature for

Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur)

DR. SURESH KALWANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned

counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the

matters are adjourned for one week.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Renu Diwan )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar